RE: - visa
To  Aaron Mysiviec (-
Cc  Erica T Dubno, Exo. s - s == < T (=)

Date 2020-05-1512:23

Understood, and that's helpful, thanks. Please don't hesitate to follow up with us later this month or early next, and we'll see what we can learm on our end.

From: Aaran hysivie< -

Sent: Friday, May , 2020 048:30

it JUENEE 0 3

Ce: Erica T, Dubno, £sq, < - s <) < [ D s <) S
Subject: ﬂ.[:-'.'i!..l

Thosa are good guestions, and to sorme degree they are not easily answered. Regarding '-'a"E'.l‘El-an obtain/renew ancther work visa, it may depand a lot on the
ressoxlution af the :::n.r'- will havwe to meet certain work criteria when she reapplies, Based on - work history
eing a problam, but the publicity about her and the Epstein case (as well as the current pandemic) makes this more uncertain. This uncertainty is a key reason for her

A MISENESS SUCDESS, A ski %, that may end up it

eaploring the T-Visa option

fegarding the second question of when would she know whether a renewad work visa would be approved, it's not a question of Bme. To make the application, her
understanding is that she must be outside the LS, and it"s possible that she could apply and find out in the same day. If she's denied, however, then she may not be able to

get back inta the LS. to cantinue har life here ar @ continue assisting with the investigation while here [unless the Government assisted her in re-antaring).

In .1|'||'I|Iinn-'|.:t. to b the L5, in August because her admission to the LLS, was permitted in relation to when her passport was due to expire, Her passport is set (o
expire in August. She's submitted a renewal application through a consulate. But in erder to have her stay here approved until the end of her VISA, her understanding is

that she needs to leave the L5, and, then, reenter to get the new stamp
Please let us know If you have additional guestions.

Thanks

Aaron

rrorn: I (1= <)

Sent: Wednesday, May 13, 2020 11:27 AM
To: Aaran Mystiwie: < -

ce erca T. ouno 5. < [ — s T s
Subject: RE - visa

Aaron,

Thanks for getting in tawech and for letting us know well in sdvance, Let us disowss internally, and if we haven't gotten back 1o yvou in a few weaks, please feal free to follow
up. In the interim, is there a possibility :1_3|.‘:'.E|l" ng / renewing ancther work visa? And if so, do you know what the timeline of that would be = i.e., when
she would know whether such a visa would be approved? I'm net well-versed in this area of law 50 'm not sure I'm asking oxactly the right questions, and happy to discuss

Us helpful

further if th

thanks,

Sent: Wednesday, May 13, 2020 09:48

To S (<) - N ;) S I s .
‘.\'uhje-:t-'-.'lsz

Greetings,

| P o v @l weel|

Erica and | are contacting you hcra»sr- E2 visa expires in March of 2021, She'd like to apply for a T-Visa, which is for sex trafficking victims. To do so, sha'd need a

iupporting Declaration from Law Enforcement, like the ane that is attached. We're hoping that your office would support such an apglication

EFTA01653159



We're available to discuss this request with you. Please let us know your thoughts,

Best regards,
Saran & Erica

EFTA01653160



